BOND FUNDS







BOND FUNDS

SUTMARY BY BOND FUND
{amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986uv-mrrremcnameaa Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ====lme 30, 1988----
?ﬁg Receipts to Expended Mjusted Commission Recoxn-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Available Approp. Request mended
4b,322 -— 46,012 310 —-- State Water Development Fund--1958 — . -—
289,358 -— 289,200 10 148 Public Buildings Construction Fund--1968 — — -—
1,062,966 —— 1,054,508 478 7,980 State Transportation Fund--1968 = — ———
320,006 —_— 078,764 . 513 41,855 Water Conservation Fund--196% —_— —— —
160,089 - 158,658 218 1,213 Higher Education Bulldings Fund--1971 -— ——— -
93,873 — 91,884 243 1,746 State Recreation and Conservation
) Land Acquisition Fund--1971 -— —-— -
34,946 -— 32,300 109 2,537 State Facilities For Handicapped Fund—-1973  — — R
296,601 - 217,218 2,153 7,230 State Recreation and Conservation :
Land Acquisition and Development
Fund--1974 — ——— m——
122,774 — 109,696 372 12,706 Clean Waters Fund--1976 - —— —= —
79,992 — 79,800 -549 741 Institutions Construction Fund--1976 -— — —
62,733 — 30,938 -17 31,812 flortgage Assistance Fund--1976 -— —— —
" 34,162 - 31,449 =25 2,738 Beaches and Harbors Fund--1977 -— -— —
156,584 -_— 155,858 1 725 Medical Education Facilities Fund--1977 -— -— ——
24,990 — 14,978 2,530 7.482 Emergency Flood Control Fund--1978 —— -— -
99,941 — 99,563 -36 414 Institutional Construction Fund--1978 -— -— ~—
- 227,413 —-— 165,588 16,605 45,160 State Land Acquisition and Development
- : Fund--1978 -— -— —
1,095,260 - 984,487 42,590 69,183 Transportation Rehabilitation Fund--1979 -— —— —
27,315 — 16,368 1,284 - 9,663 Energy Conservation Fund--1980 -_— -— —
137,542 — 53,907 2,199 81,436 Natural Resources Fund--1980 — — —
151,794 — 115,939 27,186 8,669 Public Purpose Buildings Fund--1980 —-— -— -
10,032 — 870 324 8,838 Farmland Preservation Fund--1981 -— 10,000 10,000
100,000 -— L= —- 100,000 Hazardous Discharge Fund--1981 e —_— -—
237,753 -— 10,842 31,305 195,606 Water Supply Fund—1981 -— 1,750 1,750
45,055 ——— a—— b,552 38,504 Commmity Development Fund--1982 —_— -_— —
170,335 -— 154,081 3,932 12,322 Correctional Facilities Fund--1982 — —- -—
331,205 —_— 47,171 80,915 203,119 Bridge Rehabilitation Fund--1983 -— - —
89,313 -— 15,787 20,139 53,387 Green Acres Fund--1983 -— 20,500 20,500
25,058 -— 4,79 9,037 11,292. Shore Protection Fund--1983 6,000 18,310 18,310 -
26,801 — — 4,869 21,932 tHuman Services Fund—1984 29,736 m—— -—
- -— -— -— ~=— _Jobs,Science and Technology Fund--1984 4b,35 -— —
R — —-— -— ——- Resource Recovery and
Sol id Waste Fund-—1985 -— 38,300 38,300
— — — -— -~ |lastewater Treatment Fund--1985 e 50,000 50,000
-— - -— == —- Hazardous Discharge Fund—198b — 100,000 106,000
5,491,214 | m—— 4,260,595 252,181 978,438 Total Appropriation, Bond Funds 82,092 238,860 238,860

It is recommended. that the unexpended balances as of June 30,1987, and any receipts derfved during the Fiscal Year ending

“June 30, 1988 in the various bond funds be appropriated for the purposes authorized In the several bond acts.
A description of each of these bond funds can be found in the Debt Services section of this Budget.




10. DEPARTIENT OF AGRICULTURE
FARMLAND PRESERVATION FIMD-~1981

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986

Year Ending

Approp. and 1987  ----June 30, 1988----
I(‘gs Receipts to Expended Adjusted  Commission Recom-
- to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Available Approp. Request mended
4,026 -210 —— — 3,816 Control--fasements and soil and water
conservat|on —— 10,000 10,000
290 210 290 210 -—- Administrative expense — -— _—
[ -— 6 —- --- Expense of issulng officials -— — -—
110 -— 61 2 27 Grants and loans to focal govermments -— — ———
700 -— — 4 © &% Soil and water cost sharlng - — -
4,900 — 513 a8 4,299 Easement purchases by counties -— — -—
10,032 —— 870 324 8,838 Total Appropriation —-— 10,000 10,000
NOTE:  An amount of $39,968,000 remains avallable fer appropriation.
20. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOEIC DEVELOPMENT
ENERGY CONSERVATION FUND--1980
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
“Approp. and Expended 1987 ====June 30, 1988..—-
(R) Receipts ) to Ew“bd Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date - Transfers June 30, 1985 86 Avai lable Approp. Request ‘mended
3,435 -945 — -— 2,490 Control -— -— —
2,870 -1,379 1,181 44 266 Energy audits -— —_— —
20,993 2,324 15,170 1,240 6,907 Energy conservation and renovations,
_ various departments -— -— -—
17 — 17 — —- Expenses of issuing officials —— ——— -—
27,315 - 16,368 1,284 9.663 Total Appropriation —-— -— -—
NOTE: An amount of $22,685,000 remains available for appropriation.
COMTUNITY DEVELOPIENT FUND--1982
_APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending e 30, 1986 Year Ending
Approp. and : 1987 ~===lune 30, 1988----
(R’)’ Receipts to E;gendad Mjusted Commission  “Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8b Avai lable Approp. Request mended
o L : Local Devefopment Financing Fund :
45,052 -6,861 — — 38,191 Control - - —
-— 6,562 -— 6,262 300 NJ Local Development - loans — -— -—
— 189 -— 176 13 NJ Local Development - grants -— - —
4 110 — 114 --- Expenses of issuing officials m— -— -—
" 44,907 ' '
T MR -— -— 6,552 38,504 . Total Appropriation -— -— -

NOTE:  An amount of $40,093,000 remains available for appropriation.




20. DEPARTTENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPHENT--Continued
JOBS, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FUND--1984 ;

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending hme 30, 1986

1987

Year Ending

and Expended mm==fine 30, 1988-uu-
gReoelpts : to Expended Ajusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers _fune 30, 1985  FY 8b Avaiiable Approp. Request mended
-— — -— — —— Advanced Biotechnology and Medicine
: Rutgers University, Bush Campus 7,185 -— -—
-— -— - —— --- ClEnical Research Center
: Middlesex General Hospltal 2,800 -— -—
—— e _— -— -—— Center for Advanced Food Technology
C Rutgers University, Cook College 2,840 —_— -—
-— -— e — --- Cepter for Hazardous and Toxic
. - aste Management 6,500 —_— —
—— -— S -— --~ Center for Ceramics Research
Rutgers University, Bush Campus 8,700 — —
—— L — -— - === Computer Assisted Design-
Computer Assisted manufacmrmg Center 3,600 -— —
-— — — -— --- Planning and Design studies : 1,980 —— ——
—— -— — -— === Molecutar Biology facility
Princeton University 5,000 —— —
—— —— -— —— --- Professional services to the
the Commission 50 -— —
-— -— — ——— ~—- Cell separation facility
Rutgers University, Uaksman Institute 4,000 -— o
-— — —— -— —-~ Computer Assisted Manufacturing
_ Center-Camden County College £00 —_ _—
-— — -_— -— --- FEducation Center-Burfington
County College 100 — ——
—-— -— e - -~~ Administrative costs 200 — —
- - e -—- --- Expenses of issuing officials 1 e —
-— S == -— ——— -— Total Appropriation 46,356 — —
NOTE: An amount of $43,644,000 remains available for appropriation. -
22, DEPARTIENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE FUOMD--1976 -
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

E - Year Ending June 30, 1986=mmmcccc—mccnaaa Year Ending .
Apgrop. and Expended 1987 mme=dime 30, 1988
{R) Receipts to ExFeended AMdjusted - Commission ~ ~ Recom-

.to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8 Avai lable Approp. Request mended

23,184 _— — -— 23,184 Control -— -— —
22,129 -— 19,692 ~17{a) 2,454 Mortgage assistance ................... -— ——
2,682 -— 2,546 -— 1 Neighborhood preservation .......... ver -— —

8,712 -— 8,674 — New Jersey Housing Finance Agency ..... — — -—
6,000 — _— — 6.000 N.LHK.F.A, Special account............. _— —_—

26 —-— 26 — -—~ Expenses of Issuing officials.......... -— -— -—

- 37,733 R po— 30,938 -17 31,812 Total Appropriation — —- -—

‘NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
{a) Cancellation of an obligation. N




26. DEPARTTENT OF CORRECTIONS
INSTITUTIONS CONSTRUCT IGH- FUND--1976

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

. Year Ending Ame 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ===~June 30, 1988----
‘(\ﬁg Receipts to EX| Adjusted Commission Recom-
- to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 36 Available : : Approp. Request- mended
31,021 — 31,021 —— — Redeveloment of Trenton State Prison,
7,000 — 7,000 C— -— I:rprovements renovations and repalrs to
correctional facilities -— —— -—
2,490 - 2,481 -110(a) 119 Repairs and replacement of boilers at .
correctional Instltutions : — — -—
979 -—- 964 -6(a) 21 Medium Security Facility — — —
10 — 1] —_ --- Expenses of issuing officials - — —
41,500 — 41,476 =116 140 Total Appropriation —-—- — -—
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Cancellation of an obligation.
INSTITUTIONAL CONSTRUCTION FUND--1978
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
' Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and .. Expended S 1987 =—u=June 30, 1988----
(Rg Receipts to Expended : Mijusted Comnission Recom-
to Date Transfers .June 30, 1985  FY 86 Available : Approp. ‘Request mended
ianagement and General Support
446 — 246 _— 200 Program and [ife safety Improvements ——— —_— _—
26,909 ) -— 25,908 -3(a) 4  Trenton State Prison, Phase i -— -— -—-
Leesburg State Prison
2G7 - 204 -34{a) 37  Life and safety improvements — — -
. Trainlng School for Boys, Skiliman
50 —— 17 - -3(a) 36  Roof replacement : — -— -—
2,383 - 2,375 B 2 Completed projects -— —-— —
5 -— —_— -— Expenses of issuing of-ficnals -— — _—
30,000 - 29,755 - =34 279 Total Appropriation - T m— —
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
“(a) Cancellation of an obligation.
PUBLIC PURPOSE BUHLDINGS CONSTRUCTION FUND--1980
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending hune 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expendad . 1987 m===Jime 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts gended : AMjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30 1985 F Available : . Approp. Request wended
7,000 - 6,986 2 12 Institutional repairs and rencvations -— — ——
- 30,000 —_ 29,708 122 © 170 New 400-bed medium security prison - -— — -
15,000 - - 14,838 -1&6(a) 178 Ald-to-Counties -— - -—
2,860 —_— 2,860 — «—  County atd-llercer : ——— -— -—
4,740 - -— 4,740 —~  County ald-Union —— - —
10,090 —— 10,090 — -— County aid-Camden -_— — -—
© 104 — 104 -— —- Expenses of Essuing offlcials - -— -—
66,828 '
2,966 R - 64,586 4,848 350 Total - Appropriation -— - -

"NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been approprlated.
" (a) Cancellation of an obligation.




26. DEPARTHENT OF CORRECTIONS--Continued
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION FUND--1982

APPROPRIATION DATA {amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending hme 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ====June 30, 1988-~--:
(R) Receipts to Expended : Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Available Approp. Request mended
130 -— - -— 130 Control -— -— -
36,703 — 36,328 374 1 fodular construction -— —— -
11,257 =28 10,880 327 12 Renovations of Tacilltles -— _— ——-
82,200 — 82,148 52 - fMedium Security Facility -— — -—
County Assistance
4,983 — 4,983 —_— -—  Atlantic —— -— ——-
3,931 _— 3,931 -— === Bergen - — m—r
2,951 == -— 2,951 -— Cumberiand —-— —— -—
4,615 — -— —— 4,615  Essex —-— -— -—
1,381 —— 1,381 —_— _— Gloucester — — _——
6,000 -— -— —— 6,000  Hudson - -— -—
3,960 - —_— 3,960 —_— _— Monmouth -_— —_— —
2,157 -— 2,157 - —=  forris — —_— —
4,763 -— 4,763 -— === Ocean — —— -—
1,464 -— —— -— 1,464  Passalc — — -
3,800 — 3,500 200 100 Roads and access (Trans?ortatlon) — —— -—
50 28 50 2 --—- Expenses of issuing officlals e — -—
170,000 }
33 R S === 154,081 3,932 12,322 Total Appropriation — -— -
NOTE:" The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
34. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
STATE FACILITIES FOR HARDICAPPED FUND--1973
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
1987 weenJune 30, 1988----

Apgrup. and . Expended
(R) Receipts Ex

to pended Ad justed
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 FY 8b

Avai l.able Approp..

Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf

Recom-
mended

Comission
Request

77 -— [ -— 1 Termite elimination and control —
105 —_— 65 -— 40  Gym renovation i -
5,763 — 5,763 -— — leted projects -—
Regional schools for the severely handicapped
3,503 - 3,520 21 62  Bergen : -—
2,102 — 1,936 1M1 55 ° Salem . -
2,874 -_— 2,480 49 345 Camden -—
2,577 110 2,525 109 53  Atlantic ——
2,665 —_— 2,412 48 205  Mercer -
2,475 -_— 2,336 51 88  Ocean -—
2,656 —_ 2,413 ~198(a) 441 Middlesex -—
2,813 — 2,531 14 268  Hudson —
2,164 -— 2,106 -41(a 99  Essex (Newark) —-—
2,460 -— 2,309 -42(a 198 forrls -—
1,664 -— 1,664 -13{a 13 Completed projects ——
166 — 153 -— 13 Contingency —
761 -110 — - 651 Lontrol —_—
21 — 21 — —— Expenses of issuing officials -—
25,000 :
9.946 R —_— 32,300 109 2,537 Total Appropriation -—

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
{a) Cancellation of an obligation. ' o




24. DEPARTWENT OF EDUCATION--Continued
INSTITUT IONAL CONSTRUCTION FUND--1978

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and . 1987 ====June 30, 1988----
?Eg Receipts to Expended -Adjusted Commission  Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Available Approp. Request, mended
' 6,498 J— 6,488 b 4 Records storage center/Library for the
blind and handi — - —
2 — 2 -— --- Expenses of issuing officials -— -— -
6,500 - 5,490 b 4 Total Appropriation -— _— —
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
42. DEPARTHENT OF ENVIROMYENTAL PROTECTION
STATE WATER DEVELOPTENT FUND--1958
APFROFRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ====June 30, 1988.---
(R) Receipts to Expended Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Avai lable Approp. Request mended
36,067 -318 35,757 -8(a} --- Construction, water storage facilities - -— -—
153 318 153 318 ~-=- Administrative expense ‘ — -— —
10,102 — 10,102 - —- Completed projects - - -
45,850
A2 R —— 46,012 310 -— Total Appropriation — -— —
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
{a) Cancellation of an obligation.
: . WATER CONSERVATION FUND--1969
" APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 we—=June 30, 1988~=-=
(R) Receipts to Expended . AMdjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers Jume 30, 1985  FY 86 Available Approp. Request mended
' llaste Water Treatment Facilities '
11,626 B 11,483 39 104 Engineering costs -— —_— ——
591,168 -1,582 48,765 3 818  Loans for engineering plans -— — -
204,689 -—- 178,163 -574(a) 27,100  Construction grants _— _— —
16b - 66 —_— ---  Expenses of issuing officials — — —
5,027 -518 -— _— 4,509 Control w—— — —
1,750 — -— -— 1,750  Pre-treatment Loans -— -— -—
2,000 —— 1,049 -17{a) 98 - Contaminated Wells — _— -—
-— 2,700 - —— 2,100 Administrative costs —_— — —-—
. 276,426 -— 239,626 -549 37,349 Sub-total - - -—
: : - Water Supply Facifities
2,428 -— 2,327 -7(a) 108  Acquisition and engineering costs — -— —_—
1,250 -— 1,232 -—— 18 rehensive water supply master plan —-— —— —-
11,524 - 1,157 -128(a) 495  Round Valley reservoir release pipe -—- -—- ——
24,691 — 22,828 51 1,812 Acquisitlon of real property for future
' water supply facilitles —— — —
2,006 — 1,594 20 392". Design and engineering for future con-
struction of water supply facilities -— _— -
1,681 — -— -— 1,681  Control : - — -—
43,580 -— 39,138 ~b4 4,506 Sub-total ~— -— -
271,000 | .
49,006 R m— 278,764 -613 41,855 Total Appropriation —— -—- -—-

HOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Cancellation of an obligation.




42. DEPARTHENT OF ENVIRONTENTAL PROTECTION--Continued
STATE RECREATION AND CONSERVATION LAND ACQUISITION FUND--1971

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 . Year Ending
rop. and Expended - 1987 =w-—june 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts . to Expended : Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Aval {able . Approp. Request mended
48,459 - 48,339 -320(3) 440 State acquisitions ) . e —-— -—
39,995 —— 39,99 -— == State grants -— -— -—
3,663 7% 3,504 147 91 Administrative costs —-— — -
568 =109 - 416 43 Control -— — —
4h - 4b —_— . ——— - Expenses of issuing offlcials -_— —_— -
n2 30 —_— — 142 Lands received in error — ——m -—
1,030 -—_ - --—-. _ 1,030 7961 Green Acres surplus land sales - — —— -—
80,000 ‘ .
13,873 R -— 91,884 | 243 S 1,746 Total Appropriatton — — -—
WOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been apprepriated.
(3) Canceliation of an obligation.
STATE RECREATION AND CONSERVATION LAND ACOUISITION AND DEVELOPTENT FUND-~1974
APFROPRIATION DATA (amoumts expressed in thousands)
- Year Ending hme 30, 1986 Year Ending
Approp. and - Expended 1987 =--~=June 30, 1988----
(Rs Receipts ’ to Epgenbd Adjusted Commission Recom-
1o Bate Transfers June 30, 1985 8 Avai lable . Approp. Request mended
55,374 -331 52,406 -1,480(a) 4,117 State acquisition -— -— -—
48,090 3] 47,141 1,025 S Local acquisition grants - - —— -— -—
51,191 1.291 57,448 2,603 2,431 State development -— -— —-
48,624 ~-185 47,989 -— 450 Local development grants : -— — —
bih | — 231 — -—- Expenses of issuing officials | — — -
. 304 C - 297 -— 7 Farmland preservation — -— -—
11,714 —— 11,706 5 3 Administrative costs -— - -
1,073 © -856 -— -— 217 Control - -— ——
199,984 . o
26,617 R -— 217,218 2,153 7,230 . Total Appropriation —_— -— ——
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has. been appropriated.
{a) Cancellation of an obligation. '
CLEAN WATERS FUND--1976
APFROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
----- Year Ending hune 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Ex 1987 ===ejune 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts ' to E;eended Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers Jume 30, 1985 86 -Avai lable Approp. Request mended
. ' : Emergency Water Projects - :
2,195 -95 2,100 -261(a) 261  Rarltan-Passaic pipeline -— — —
7,709 -1.313 - 6,3% - ~--  Bolster-Elizabethtown- :
- Newark interconnection -— _— -—
2,000 - -2,000 e -— -— Fairlawn Ave, interconnection — — —
| 5,287 =300 4,987 -— — George Washington Bridge
) interconnection — _— —
1,000 — 1,000 -— — Improve Passaic Val ley treatment
plant — - —
1.357 -— — —— 1,857 Control - Emergency Water Projects . - — -—
-— 3,708 -— 688 3,020 1985 Drought emergency L — — -

19,548 —— 14,483 427 4,638  Sub-total ) . —_—




DEPARTIENT OF ENVIRONTENTAL melw--Cmt:mnd
CLEAN WATERS FiMD--1976

APPROPRIAT [ONS DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 . Year Ending
rop. and 1987 ====June 30, 1988----
% Receipts to Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 FY 86 Available : Approp. Request mended
73,131 — 70,942 ~48(a) 2,237 Construction grants, waste : :
water faciiltles _— -— —
6,407 -—- 6,241 -2(a) 168 Delaware and Raritan Canal .
rehabilitation and improvement — e —
2,000 -— 100 -5(a) 1,905 Raritan Confluence reservoir e —_ -—
1,580 -— 60 —_— 1,520 Local water supply facility loan -— —_ ———
12,200 - - 11,800 — 400 Local water quality treatment grants -— —— -—
125 -— 125 -— --- Local grant for reservoir dam —_— -—_ —
760 — 695 — 65 Areawide water quality planning -_— -— —
2,830 —_— 2,830 — --— [Manasquan River reservoir emimering
and design - — —-_— —
2,292 w— 2.?92 -— -— édnlnistrggi\lre e)l(pense —— -— -—
128 -— 28 -— -— xpenses ssuing officials — —

1,773 -— —— — 1,773 Contro e —_— -_—
103,226 —— 95,213 -55 8,068 S:h;tg.ta.l. - —_ -—
119,900 ) -

2,874 R — 109,6% 372 12,706 Total Appropriation — —_— _—

NOTE:  The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.

(a) Cancel lation of an obligation.

BEACHES AHD HARBOR FUND--1977

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 J Year Ending
Apgrop. and Ex 1987 ‘eee=hme 30, 1988-n--
(R} Receipts to Expended Mdjusted = Comission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Available _ ) Approp. Request mended
23,091 — 2,472 -169(a) 788 Shore protection projects . - -— —
940 _— 940 -— -—— Administrative costs, shore .
protection program : —_— — _—
10,000 — 7,945 177 1,878 Harbor cleanup -— - —
b5 - 65 -35(a) 35 Adn:nistrative costs, harbor
eanup -— - —
2 -— 27 2 ~--- Expenses of issuing officials . —— — —
37 — — -— 37 Control -— —_— -—
29,915
4,247 R — 31,449 -25 2,738 Total Appropriation -— -— ———

HOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.

(a) Cancellation of an obl igation.

EMERGENCY FLOOD CONTROL FUND--1978

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expended 1987 mewc e 30, 1968--m~
(R) Receipts to E;gemed Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers e 30, 1985 86 Avai lable Approp. Request mended
21,399 — 13,151 2,175 6,073 Local flood control facility grants = -— T -
1,508 -— 415 160 933 Comprehensive flood control master plans -— -— —
900 — 393 13 376 Flood plain delineation -—_ -— —
1,166 —-— 1,002 b4 100 Administrative costs _— — -—
17 -— - — — Expenses of issulng officials -— — —
24,990 - 14,978 2,530 7,482 Total Appropriation — -— —_—

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.




42. DEPARTIENT OF ENVIRONTENTAL PROTECTION--Continued
STATE LAND ACQUISITION AND DEVELOPYENT FUND--1978

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed In thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 ~ Year Ending
Top. and Expended 1987 m=e=jime 20,1988-~--
R) Recelpts ] Eﬁemhd Adjusted Commission Recom- .
to Date Transfers June 30, 198% 86 Avai lable Approp. Request. mended
5,793 -153 -— 4,691 94% Control--Urban development and
. : ’ acquisitions, State and local —_— —_— -—
52,287 740 36,105 5,510 11,412 Urban development—5State -_— -— -—
£0,867 284 34,867 2,063 4,221 Urban development--t ocai —_— ——— ——
24,885 -386 16,598 398 7,504 Urban iisitions—State —_— -— -—
21,988 - 17,498 3,145 1,345 Liberty State Park -— —_— -—
16,562 - -158 16,489 -154(a) 6% Non-urban acqulsltions—State — -—
7,347 -150 6,910 -— 287 MNon-urban development--State - -—_
48,780 =177 28,245 1,000 19,358 Non-urban development--|ocal e —— ——
1,000 -— 1,000 - —- Gropps Lake dam — -— -—
7,744 -— 7,744 ——— —-~ Administration -— -— -—
144 — 132 12 --- Expenses of issuing officials - -— -—
15 ——— -— -— 15 Centrol ) -— -— -—-
- 199,838
271,575 R —-— 165,588 16,665 45,160 Total Appropriation - — -—
ROTE:  An amount of $162,000 remains available for appropriation.
{a) Cancelfation of an obligation.
NATURAL RESQURCES FUND--1980
APFROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, ‘1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 wueejune 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts to Eﬁaﬂed Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8 Aval lable Approp. Request ‘mended
50,000 _— 75 — 49,925 Resource Recovery — -— -—
50,495 -316 39,899 1,327 8,953 Sewerage facllities construction grants -— — ——
10,000 =158 533 264 9,045 New York Harbor cleanup —_— — -—
2,000 — 1,810 170 20 Delaware River and bay area ’
: cleanup projects — _— _—
4,286 526 4,286 -— 526 Administrative costs, sewerage
construction program - -— —
500 — 500 -— ---. Manasquan reservelr . -— — -
7,585 -— 6,757 424 404 dlater supply interconnection facilities -— -— —
12,550 -52 —— — 12,498 Dam restoration projects —-— - -
61 - 47 14 --- Expenses of Issuing officials — — -
85 —— -— — 65 Control _— -— —
137,307 } :
235 R -— 53,907 2,199 81,436 Total Appropriation — -— -
NOTE: An amount of $7,693,000 remains available for appropriation.
HAZARDOUS DISCHARGE FUND--1981
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending hme 30, 198b. Year Ending
Approp. and Ex 1987 ====June 30, 1988----
{R) Receipts to Engended Ajusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8b Avai lable Approp. Request mended
100,000 -— -— _— 100,000 [Identification, cleanup and removal
: of hazardous discharges -— -— -—
—-— — — 100,000 Total Appropriation -— -—- ——

100,000

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.

-9




APPROPRIATION DATA (amounfs expressed in thousands)

42. DEPARTEENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION--Continued

WATER SUPPLY FUND--1981

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and 1987 ——-June 30, 1988----
?ﬁg Receipts to Eﬁen:hd . Ajusted Comission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8b Available, Approp. Request mended
56,764 -443 3,707 6,867 45,747 Rehabil itate and consol idate
) water supply systems ] -— -— —
7.971 13 — -— 7,984 Hater supply interconnections -_— — —
445 -91 -— 114 - 240 Water supply conservation -— — -—
9,729 215 4,485 2,293 2,736 Watershed and ifer protection -_— — —_
600 -— — 507 93 Specsullz; water treatment analysis
7,638 139 - 1,332 1,541 4,904 Feasibility studies for additional
llater supply projects - .
llater supply Master Plan —— 1,750 1,750
72,000 ——— -— —— 72,000 Manasquan reservoir-Monmouth -— o —
50,000 -— -— — 50,000 North Jersey District Water Supply
Commission--flonksville Reservoir—
Wl South Uater Supply Project —-— -— —_—
10,000 ~56b —— 325 9,109 Loans Tor polluted wel Is-Statewide -— -—
20,550 — —-— 19.600 950 Delaware & Raritan Canal improvements — —
1,306 1,163 1,306 49 © 1,114 Administrative costs -— -— e
21 -— 12 9 —- Expenses of Issuing officlals e -— —
=9 -— — — 729 Control —_— — -—
237,015 }
738 R - 10,842 31,305 195,606 Total Appropriation — 1,750 1.750
HOTE: An amount of $112,985,000 remains avallable for appropriation.
GREEN ACRES FUND--1983
APFROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 : Year Ending
Apgrop. and _ 1987 ====time 30, 1988-=--
- (R) Receipts to Ex| Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Avai lable Approp. Request mended
Green Trust Fund
147 184 -— -— 331 Administrative costs of trust — -— —
40,855 -184 765 13,817 26,089  Loans - Local acquisitions and development - 20,500 20,500
26,083 -283 14,150 -1.574(a) 13,224 State ac;pisitions ——— — -—
6,200 ——- — 3,000 +200 Liberty State Park-Development -_— — ——
15,082 -938 872 4,087 9,185 Parks-Recreational development, -_— -— -—
515 935 - 800 650 Special historical redevelopment -— — -—
4§22 28b —-— — 708 Administrative expense —_— — —
9 -— — 9 === Expenses of issuing officials - -— —_
77,907 o '
11,406 R ——— 15,787 20,139 53,387 Total Approprlation -— 20,500 20,500

NOTE:  An amount of $57,093,000 remains available for appropriation.

{a} Cancellation of an obligation.

I-10




42. DEPARTUENT OF ENVIRONTENTAL PROTECTION--Continued
SHORE PROTECTION FUND--1983

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending )
Apgrop. and 1987 ==—=June 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts to E;gended MAdjusted Commission Recon-
to Date Transfers  _hme 30, 1985 86 Available Top. Request mended
19,056 -— 4,729 7,554 6,763 Shore Protection Projects--Grants 6,000 - —-— _—
4,500 : —_— —— —_— 4,500 Shore Protection Projects—Loans — 18,310 18,310
1,500 o — 1,47 29  Administrative expense —_— - —
2 - — -— 2 - ==— Expenses of issuing officials -—_ -— —_—
22,190 ;
2,88 R —_— 4,729 9,037 1,292 Total Appropriation 6,000 18,310 18,310
NOTE: An amount of $21,810,000 remains available for appropriation.
WASTEHATER TREATNENT FUND--1985
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending Jue 30, 1986 i Year Ending
Apsrop. and Expended 1987 ——n=June 30, 1988-==-
(R) Receipts to E:cended Mdjusted Commission’  Recom-
to Date . Transfers _June 30, 1985 86 Avai lable Approp. Request “mended
— — — — ---  Grants and Loans - Local — 50,000 50,000
— — — — — Total Appropriation — 7 50,000 50,000
NOTE:  An amount of $190,000,000 remains to be appropriated. appropriated.
RESOURCE RECOVERY AND SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY FIND--1985
" APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
. : Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending ' -
rop. and Expended o - 1987 —-==June 30, 1988---~~
(R) Receipts to E':f_gended : Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 86 - Available Approp.”  Request - mended
— -— -— -— -—-" Resource Recovery projects -—_ 38,300 . 38,300
e -— -— -— — Total Appropriation —_— 38,300 - 38,300
NOTE: An amount of $85,000,000 remains to be appropriated.
HAZARDOUS DISCHARGE FUND--1966
APPROPRIATION DATA {amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expended ’ 1987 m===Jume 30, 1988~---
{R) Receipts “ to E:gendad Mjusted  Cotmission Recom-
to Date Transfers .June 30, 1985 &b Avai lable Approp. Request mended -
-— — — -— —— ldentification, cleanup and removal
of hazardous discharges -— 100G, 000 100,000
_— — — -— — Total Appropriation —_ 100,000 100,000

NOTE: An amount of $200,000,000 remains avallable for appropriation.

1-1




50. DEPARTNENT OF HIGHER. EDUCATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION FUND--1968

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Ex 1987 ===--June 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts to E:eended Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8b Available Approp. Request mended
81 -— 251 -— -— Control State colleges _— -_— -—
79,304 — 7.212 -8(a) 40 Completed facilities, State colleges _— _— _—
79,555 - 79.523 -8 40 Swb-Total, State Colleges — —— —_—
. 45,935 -— 45,935 -— --- County Community Colleges—-
. Control -— -— ——
54,492 — 54,492 - -— Rutgers, The State University
: : Completed facilities —— — ———
University of Medicine and Dentistry of
New Jersey ‘
10,629 —— 10,629 ——— -—  Teaching facilities at Rutgers
-CapUs -— -— -—
11,248 —— 11,248 —— === Completed facilitles — -— -—
21,877 -— 0,877 -— -— Sub-Total, VDN -— -— -—
New Jersey Instltute of Technology
8,177 —— 8,177 -— -~~~ Completed Tacllities -— —— —
202,500 .
7,536'R -— 210,004 -8 40 Total Appropriation _— _— —
N_:)TE: The total ameunt of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Cancel lation of an obligation.
HIGHER EDUCATION BUILDINGS CONSTRCTION FUND--1971
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Approp. and Expended ' 1987 ====Jime 30, 1988«—us
(Rl; Receipts to Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date .Transfers June 30, 1985 FY 86 Avai lable . Approp. - Request - mended
Montclair State Col lege
175 100 165 -_— 110 Deferred maintenance - - - —— —_
Ramapo Coliege of New Jersey
New library building and
4,129 —_— 4,128 e 1 Phase | alterations -— -— -—
80 113 73 04 16  Deferred malntenance B -— —_—
: Richard Stockton State College
10,242 — 10,242 -— -— - Academic facilities, Phase [ - -— -—
320 100 318 bb 36 Deferred maintenance —_— _— —
Kean Col lege of New Jersey
295 —— 290 - 5  Deferred malntenance -— -— -—
Trenton State College
-— 70 -— -— 70 Deferred maintenance -— - ——
. Glassboro State College
— 75 _— -5{a) 80  Deferred maintenance — _— -_—
The Willlam Paterson College
Of New Jersey
-— 150 -— —_— 150 Deferred maintenance _— -_— -—
575 -— - -_— 575 Control State colleges -— -_— —-—
40,053 —— 40,053 —— ~ Completed facillties, State colleges —— — —_—
55,869 508 55,269 165 1,043 Sub-Total, State Colleges -— - ———
29,338 ~7bb 28,631 -122(a) 63 —— ——— -—

Control, County Colleges

1-12




50. DEPARTNENT OF HIGHER EDUCATiON--Continued
HIGHER EDUCATION BUILDINGS COMSTRUCTION FUND--1971

APPROPRIATIONS DATA (amounts expressed in thousands) .
Year Ending Jme 30, 1986 Year Ending

Apgrop. and Expended - 1987 e—m-tiie 30, 1988mmew
{R) Receipts to E);gencbd : Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1935 86 Aval lable  Approp. Request mended
’ Rutgers, The State University
2,359 — 2,339 -—_ 20 fum, Newark -— - -—
1,437 — 1,428 -3(a) 12 . Douglas/Cook office building, .
renovate food science laboratory -
: : and language bui lding — -— —
300 — 22 3 . 75 Deferred maintenance ——— — e
18,041 e 18,041 — -—  Completed projects -— -— ———
22,137 - 22,030 — 107 Sub-Total, Rutgers - - -
52,665 — 52,665 —_— --- Completed facilities, State Universities —_— — —_—
80 -7 63 — -=- Expenses of issuing officials — e e
-— L — 175 --- Residuals _— _— -—
155,000 ’
5,082 R -— 158,658 218 1,213 Total Appropriation -— - —

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Cancellation of an obiigation.

FREDICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES FUND--1977

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

. Year Ending June 30, 198b . ' Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ~===hmne 30, 1988----
‘(% Receipts to Ex ' Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 8 - Avallable Approp. Request mended
114,211 s 114,211 | -=- -—— Redemption of New Jersey Health Care
: : Facllities Financing Authority 1974
: : Revenue Bonds ) -—- - -—=
16,476 -— 16,419 —_ 57 University of Medicine and Dentistry of

New Jersey University
’ Hospital, Newark — _— R
12,416 -— 12,238 — 128 Teaching and research building at

: Middiesex Hospital —— _— _—
2,0% -— 2,077 —_— .. 19 Piscataway expansion project ) -— — -—
2,268 -— 2,201 14 53 Cancer ;esearch and treatment center,
Newar J— J— —
8,558 - 8,558 -13(a) - 13 Teaching and research buflding,
: Camden C o —-— e —
455 — — -— 455  Control : -— -— —
104 -— 104 e ---.. Expenses of issuing offlclals — -— —
120,000 S
36,584 R — 155,858 1 725 Total Appropriation -— -— —

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
{(a) Cancellaticn of an obligation.

13




4. DEPARTRENT OF HUWAN SERVICES
PUBLIC BUILDINGS COMSTRUCTION FUND-1963 -

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986. ) i Year Ending
rop. and = Expended s 1987 . aea=hue 30, 1988-—--
l(lgs- Receipts : : to Expended ) Adjusted Commission  Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Aval lable ‘ Approp. Request mended
Division of Developmental Disabilities
6,785 — 6,778 -b(a) 13 ~ Community day care centers for the
‘ developmental ly disabled _— — —
2,307 — 2,267 36 - &  Life safety and environmental
Improvements — -— —
: o Woodbine State School : .
75 — — -12(a) 87 Modernize cottage -— —_— | mm——
33 : — 332 — --- Expenses of issuing officials —— — —
70,122 -— 70,118 — 4 Completed pro jects : e -— e
77,484
1,838 R —— 79,19 18 108 Total Approprlation ’ -— e u——
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been approprlated.
(a) Cancellation of an obligation.
INSTITUTIONS CORSTRUCTION FUND--1976
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 - ' ’ Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expended 1987 w——-Jine 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts to Expended o _ Mjusted Commission . Recom-
to Date Transfers’ June 30, 1985  FY 86 Avai lable : o Approp. ‘Request *  pended
: e Divislon of Mental Health - : o
11,136 Te e 1,123 -12(a) - 25 Improvement, removations and moderni- A
) zation of psychiatric hospitals —-— -— —-—
4,984 - - " 4,983 1 -—-  Constructlon assistance for community
mental health facilities - -— -—
3,344 -— 3,273 T -— Reméi‘r and replace bollers, mental . .
C - “‘heatth Institutions —_— -— -—
: : ‘Division of Developmental Disabilities .
4,090 18 4,089 : 14 ‘ 5 Improvement and renovations to State
T ~ schools at Woodbine and New Lisbon -— —— —
1,500 — 1,434 50 B (1 Regair and replacement of boilers at
_State schools for the developmentally-
T disabled _— — —
6,089 -18 6,075 -b7(a) 63  Repair and replacement of residential h
"~ facilities at State schools for the
- developmental |y disabled — _—_ . ==
1,801 — 1,801 -Gia} © 8  Community grant program : -— _— i —_—
1,990 -— 1,990 -482(a 482  Adilt activities centers for the
. developmental ly disabled : -_— — —
3,490 -— 3,488 == : 2 Complefed prajects, fMental ’
: N Health and Developmental
Disabilities B — — _-—
68 -— 68 -— --- Expenses of issuing officials : — -— T -
38,492 -— 38,324 -433 601 Total Appropriation i - — _—

NOTE: The tetal amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Canceliation of an obligation, '




54. DEPARTITENT OF HUMAN SERVICES--Continved
INSTITUTIONAL CONSTRUCT ION FUND--1978

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 198b . : Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ====Jume 30, 1988----
?ﬂg Receipts . to Expended Adjusted Commission Recom-
‘o Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Avai lable : Approp. Request mended.
Division of Mlental Health
2,000 — 2,000 -— ---  |Improvements and renovations of .
psychiatrie facilities — -—_ ——
2,169 -— 2,160 - -33{a) - 42 Alr conditioning of psychiatric facilities -—- — —
1.331 -— 1,33 — -=-  Greystone Park Psychiatric Hospital,
. new cotlages -— e —
2,500 —_ 2,500 -— -—  Community grant program -—_ . —-— -—
Division of Developmental Disabilities
10,437 -— 10,421 -4(a) 20 Community grant program -— -— —
30,837 73 30,837 54 19 Rerovation of Instituttonal buildings -— -—= -—
6,038 -73 - 6,038 -80(a) 7 HNew construction of residential faciiities --- -— —
3,576 —_— 3.519 55 2  Renovation and improvement of
support facl|lttes -— -— -—
53 — 53 -— ==~ Expenses of issuing officials . -— —-— -—
58,941 —— 58,859 -8 90 Total Appropriation —-— — —

HOTE: The totzl amount of this bond fund hes been appropriated.
(a) Cancellation of an obligation. '

PUBLIC PURPOSE BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION FUND--1980

APPROGPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apsrop. and Expended . 1987 ====June 30, 1988~--=
(R) Receipts . to Expended T Mjusted - Commission Recom-
to Date . Transfers  June 30, 1985  FY 86 Avai lable Approp. Request mended -
Division of flental Health .
2,000 —_— — 238 1,762  Comnunity Care Facilities - Gran{s — -— —
11,500 -— 9,006 1,141 1,353  Demolition, improvement, renovations :
i to Psychiatric hospitais -_— o —
8,000 _— 581 7,065 354  New Forensic facility - —_— —_—
- = Division of Developmental Disabilities :
12,520 -289 12,520 -290(a) 1 ICFIR New residential facilities -— — —
18,050 289 8,841 9,015 483 ICF-MR Renovation of patient
cottages —_— — —
14,750 — 9,740 3,922 1,088  ICF-MR Program and Support - —_— —
4,680 -— 2,157 b8 2,455  Community Care Facilities - Grants -— — —_—
Division of Youth and Family Services .
2,000 27 404 X7 626  Community grant program — -_— _—
1,500 -27 1,014 303 156 - Improvements to residential facilities — —_— —
Division-of Veterans Services
7,000 -_— 7,000 -31{a) 31  Long term care facility _— — —_—
82,000 ——— 51,353 22,338 8,309 Total Appropriation —-— -— T e

NOTE:  An amount of %9,956.000 remains to be appropriated.
(a) Cancetlation of .an obligatlon.




54. DEPARTNENT OF HUMAN SERVICES--Lontinued
HUMAN SERVICES FUND-~1984

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Expended 1987 ====hmne 30, 1988
?ﬁg Receipts to Expercied Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date . Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Avai lable Approp. Request mended
Division OF Mental Health
825 J— J— J— 825 Communliy grants 2,175 — -—
7,027 -— — 1,106 5,921 Renovations and improvements 2,916 -— -—
‘Biviston of Developmental Disabilities
900 -— -— -— 00 Communtiy grants 5,400 -— —
10,669 —— — 2,488 8,181 Renovations and improvements 15,797 - —
Division of Veterans Services
50 -— -— -— 50 Comunity grants —_— -— -—
1,000 - —_— — 1,000 Renovations, Mursing Facility, Params 931 —_— -—
Division of Youth and Family Services
2,020 -— -— 255 1,765  Comuntiy grants 2,150 -— -—
1,460 -— — -— 1,460 Renovations and Improvements -— — -
Commission for the Blind and
Visuatly Impaired
350 - -— -— 350 Community grants 350 -— —
Central Office
2,500 -— — 1,020 1,480 Solid waste management -—— -— —
— - -— — --- Experses of issuirng officials 17 — -
26,801 — -— 4,869 21,932 Total Approprlation 29,736 -— -—
Note: An amount of $3,463,000 remains available for appropriation.
bb. DEPARTIENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
INSTITUTIONAL CORSTRUCTION FUND--1978
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expended . 1987 ====lung 30, 1988~---
(R) Receipts to Expended Mjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 8b Available Approp. Request mended
4,500 -— 4,459 — 41 Forensic science laboratory, State
_ " Medical Examlner — —_— ———
4,500 —_— 4,459 e 41 _Total Appropriation —-— — —
NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
78. DEPARTTENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE TRANSPORTATION FUND--1968
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
ApgrOp. and Expended 1987 ~--=June 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts : to E;gended Adjusted Commission Recom-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 86 Avai lable Approp. Request mended
Highway Facilities
303,262 — 300,947 16 2,299  Highway construction - — -—
86,107 e 86,107 — -——  Right-of-way aoqulsition -— — -—
19,806 — 19.80b - -~ Highway design -— — —
409,175 -— 406,860 16 2,29 Sub-Total -— — _—

i-16




78. ' DEPARTEENT OF TRANSPORTATION..Continued
STATE TRANSPORTATION FUND--1968

Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
rop. and Ex 1987 ~=w-June 30, 1988----
%ﬁg Receipts to Expended Mjusted Commission Recom-
toDate ~ - Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Aval table Approgp. Request mended
: fass Transportation FacllIties '
164,094 — 163,255 647 192 New equipment . —— —-— —
409,558 -— 404,299 -190(a) 5,449  General suburban rail. improvements —_— -— —_—
8,284 -— 8,239 ‘ S . 40 - " Right-of-way improvements -— ——— —
581,936 — 575,793 42 5681  Sw-Total — - -
71,575 — 71,575 -— --- Completed projects — -— —
230 -— 280 — ---  Expenses of Issuing officials -—- -— -—
640,000 o :
422,966 R — 1,064,508 478 7,980 Total Appropriation — -—_ -
MOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Cancellation of an obl igation.
TRANSPORTATION REHAB!IL ITATION AND IMPROVENENT FUND--1979
APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)
Year Ending June 30, 1986 Year Ending
Apgrop. and Expended 1987 waewJune 30, 1988----
(R) Receipts to E:gencbd Adjusted Conmisslon Recon-
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985 86 Avallable Approp. Request mended
Higiway Facilitles
537,229 — 454,490 38,361 44,378  State higway improvement projects ——— -— -—
95,121 — 95,121 -— — Planning, engineering, design
and right-cf-way acquisitions -— -— —
632,350 . _— 549,61 38,361 44,378 Sub-Total -— _— ——
_ State Aid Programs o o o
51,649 -— 51,066 307 276  State aid, resurfacing, restoration and
reconstruction projects -— — —
14,35 — 13,552 56 748 State aid, urban revitalization
and emergency pro jects -— — _—
3,3% =55 3,102 -— 239 State ald, local share Federal aid
projects _— _— _—
897 - 873 ~48(a) 72 Special demonstration projects _— -— —
53,910 ~43 51,276 623 1,962 Federal Aid, Urban Systems Projects e — -—
102 -— 102 -2(a) 2 Bicycle grants program — -— —
1,465 -4 1,326 1 134 - Safer off-system roads -— -— -—
20,655 T 19,819 153 694 Bridge replacement . — — ——
4547 97 —— 713 3,931 Tri-State Reglonal Planning area — -— —_—
150,977 — 141,116 1,803 8,058 Sub-Total _— —_ —

Public Transportation Facilities
312,734 -— 293.?&1) 2,426 16,747  Publlc transportation improvements

199 — -—- Expenses of Issuing officials
475,000
621,260 R —— 984,487 42,590 69,183 Total Approprlation

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.
(a) Canceliation of an obl igation.




78. DEPARTIENT OF TRANSPORTATION--Continued
BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND REPLACERENT FUND--1983

APPROPRIATION DATA (amounts expressed in thousands)

Year Ending June 30, 1985

Year Ending
-===June 30, 1988----
Comttission Recom-

Request mended

Apgrup. and 1987
(R) Receipts to Expended Mjusted
to Date Transfers June 30, 1985  FY 86 Avai lable ) - Approp.
229,929 -— 38,595 &b, 474 124,860 Bridge Replacement--State -—
101,270 -— 8,576 14,435 78,259 Bridge Replacement--Local . -—
b — -— ] - Expenses of Issuing offlcials -—
135,000 — 47,171 80,915 203,119 Total Appropriation - e

196,205 R

NOTE: The total amount of this bond fund has been appropriated.

1-18




